OST/Almeda Corridors Redevelopment Authority Reinvestment Zone Number Seven, City of Houston, Texas And

The Greater Southeast Management District

TO: BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE OST/ALMEDA CORRIDORS REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY; BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF REINVESTMENT ZONE NUMBER SEVEN, CITY OF HOUSTON, TEXAS; THE GREATER SOUTHEAST MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AND TO OTHER INTERESTED PARTIES

Notice is, hereby, given that a joint meeting regarding the North Houston Highway Improvement Project ("NHHIP") with the Texas Department of Transportation ("TXDOT"), the Board of Directors of the OST/Almeda Corridors Redevelopment Authority (the "Authority"), the Board of Directors of Reinvestment Zone Number Seven, City of Houston, Texas (the "Zone") and the Board of Directors of the Greater Southeast Management District (the District) will be held on Monday, June 24, 2024, at 12:30 P.M. at OST/Almeda Corridors Redevelopment Authority, located at 3131 Emancipation Avenue, Suite 200, Houston, TX 77004.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86890769266?pwd=Xx76N7v9BWqVcZIHZF9kt2UlkQ6uYN.1

Meeting ID: 868 9076 9266 Passcode: 180988

AGENDA

- Call to Order and Introduction of Guests
- 2. Discuss the North Houston Highway Improvement Project (NHHIP)
- 3. Discuss the Reconnecting Communities Grant
- 4. Adjournment

--- 3ED6D0ED32F540B...

THEOLA PETTEWAY, Executive Director

Pursuant to V.T.C.A Government Code, Chapter 551, as amended, the Board of Directors may convene in closed session to receive advice from legal counsel and discuss matters relating to pending or contemplated litigation, personnel matters, gifts, and donations, real estate transactions, the deployment, or specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices and or economic development negotiations.